
NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
Individual Prelim Championship

No School Rider Horse Coll Score % Place 260

152 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Volatis Diva 197.5 75.96% 1

410 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Rebels Skytime 196 75.38% 2

349 Dauntsey's WILTS Libertina Two Tone 191 73.46% 3

98 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Murphy 75 189 72.69% 4=

364 Sutton Valence KENT Taurmore Buster 75 189 72.69% 4=

118 Cranleigh SURREY Cooley Master 188.5 72.50% 6

234 Howells S WALES Highburren Daybreak 182 70.00% 7

350 Dauntsey's WILTS Manmoel Rita 181 69.62% 8

359 Norwich High for Girls NORFOLK Fanta Fox 180 69.23% 9

316 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE Blackwell Bright Prospect 178.5 68.65% 10

222 Sidcot AVON Hartwood Adventure 177.5 68.27% 11

7 St Swithun's HANTS Ballingowan Serenity 177 68.08% 12

377 Lady Manners DERBYSHIRE Dixie II 175.5 67.50% 13

427 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE Templemore Wild One 68 174.5 67.12% 14

373 Denstone College STAFFS Chiddock Times Square 66 174.5 67.12% 15

189 Seaford College W SUSSEX Gildawn Ghost 171.5 65.96% 16

50 Pocklington E YORKS Merrylegs Rosie 167.5 64.42% 17

312 Chafyn Grove WILTS Bonnie Too 164.5 63.27% 18

401 BBG Academy W YORKS He's Buddy Marvellous 155.5 59.81% 19

134 Cedar's Upper BEDS Colin 148.5 57.12% 20



NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
Individual Novice Championship

No School Rider Horse Coll Score % Place 280

82 Holy Trinity C of E BERKS Hilkens Charismatic 218.5 78.04% 1

349 Dauntsey's WILTS Libertina Two Tone 202.5 72.32% 2

411 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Foxdon Half Pint 199.5 71.25% 3

364 Sutton Valence KENT Taurmore Buster 194 69.29% 4

68 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE Noble Phantom 56 193.5 69.11% 5=

379 Lady Manners DERBYSHIRE Carnsdale Ghostbuster 56 193.5 69.11% 5=

118 Cranleigh SURREY Cooley Master 193 68.93% 7

221 Sidcot AVON Garthfach Partytime 190.5 68.04% 8

231 Notting Hill & Ealing High G LONDON  Scoofy 188.5 67.32% 9

259 Leweston DORSET Cassandra M 54 187.5 66.96% 10

428 Dean Close GLOUCESTERSHIRE Cymo Z 53 187.5 66.96% 11

8 St Swithun's HANTS Black Spark 186.5 66.61% 12

234 Howells S WALES Highburren Daybreak 184 65.71% 13

229 Rishworth W YORKS Buttslawn Charisma 182.5 65.18% 14

359 Norwich High for Girls NORFOLK Fanta Fox 179 63.93% 15

215 Haberdashers' Monmouth M'SHIRE Bathleyhills Swift Decision 178.5 63.75% 16

98 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Murphy 178 63.57% 17

167 Culford SUFFOLK Tardebigge Romeo 174 62.14% 18

345 Akeley Wood BUCKS Mr Magoo 173 61.79% 19



2019 Pop Up Dressage Championship
Overall

No School Rider Horse Coll Score % Place

180 Rudgwick Primary W SUSSEX Sauvey Golden Condor 201.5 77.50% 1

150 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Glenbeech Toffee 206 76.30% 2

370 Hartismere SUFFOLK Willow The Wisp 76 204.5 75.74% 3=

402 Guildford High SURREY Fairviews Colour Scene 76 204.5 75.74% 3=

365 Sutton Valence KENT Slieve Rushen Bob 196 75.38% 5

198 Culford SUFFOLK Lucky   172.5 75.00% 6

401 BBG Academy W YORKS He's Buddy Marvellous 172 74.78% 7

145 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Bailey XV 196 72.59% 8

151 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Nero 188.5 72.50% 9

366 Sutton Valence KENT Anri Sand Storm 166 72.17% 10

402 Guildford High SURREY Fairviews Colour Scene 163.5 71.09% 11

229 Rishworth W YORKS Buttslawn Charisma 180 69.23% 12

230 Rishworth W YORKS Lynwood Entertainer 178 68.46% 13

310 Queenswood HERTS UnitedII 69 152.5 66.30% 14

300 John Port Spencer Academy DERBYSHIRE Phoebe 151.5 65.87% 15



NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
NSEA Pointers County Dressage Team Championships
ARENA A
Time  No School Rider Horse Score  %

1.22 410 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Bolybawn Rose 187.5 69.44%

11.02 150 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Glenbeech Toffee 185.5 68.70%

9.31 59 Woodbridge SUFFOLK Cynheidrefawr Dylan 184.5 68.33%

11.51 313 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE Ballina Sloe Dance 183 67.78%

12.19 349 Dauntsey's WILTS Libertina Two Tone 183 67.78%

10.27 364 Sutton Valence KENT Taurmore Buster 182.5 67.59%

12.54 222 Sidcot AVON Hartwood Adventure 182.5 67.59%

1.15 408 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Direct Region 182.5 67.59%

1.36 66 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kellbook Thriller 182.5 67.59%

9.52 97 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Arrowmands Diamond 182 67.41%

12.40. 350 Dauntsey's WILTS Manmoel Rita 182 67.41%

1.43 427 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE Templemore Wild One 181.5 67.22%

11.30. 259 Leweston DORSET Cassandra M 180.5 66.85%

9.10. 2 St Swithun's HANTS Special Brew II 180 66.67%

11.23 257 Leweston DORSET Smurf n'Turf 179 66.30%

9.24 50 Pocklington E YORKS Merrylegs Rosie 178 65.93%

12.47 375 Sidcot AVON Symondsbury Rosco 178 65.93%

12.05 345 Akeley Wood BUCKS Mr Magoo 175.5 65.00%

11.58 315 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE Hobnob 174.5 64.63%

9.38 61 Woodbridge SUFFOLK Dawns Glen 174 64.44%

9.17 46 Pocklington E YORKS Breinton Tommy 172.5 63.89%

1.01 392 Berkhamsted HERTS Little Dunnock 172 63.70%

10.13 100 St Albans Girls HERTS Gabby 170.5 63.15%

1.50. 429 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE Brenin Jake 170.5 63.15%

9.45 99 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Joey 170 62.96%

10.55 149 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Burnlea Colleen Bui 169 62.59%

1.29 64 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE Smokie 167.5 62.04%

9.03 7 St Swithun's HANTS Ballingowan Serenity 167 61.85%

1.08 393 Berkhamsted HERTS Biscuit 167 61.85%

10.41 133 Cedar's Upper BEDS Eltott Benjamin's Gold 165.5 61.30%

10.34 366 Sutton Valence KENT Anri Sand Storm 163 60.37%

10.48 135 Cedar's Upper BEDS Popper 163 60.37%

10.20. 102 St Albans Girls HERTS Oliver 162.5 60.19%

12.12 347 Akeley Wood BUCKS Granted Wish 160.5 59.44%



NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
NSEA Pointers County Dressage Team Championships
ARENA B
Time  No School Rider Horse Score %

11.02 152 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Volatis Diva 208 77.04%

10.27 365 Sutton Valence KENT Slieve Rushen Bob 200.5 74.26%

1.08 394 Berkhamsted HERTS Mellerey Hill 195 72.22%

1.22 411 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Foxdon Half Pint 192.5 71.30%

12.47 221 Sidcot AVON Garthfach Partytime 188.5 69.81%

1.15 409 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX Sands of Time 187.5 69.44%

1.36 67 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE Templehill Jasper 187.5 69.44%

9.45 98 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Murphy 186 68.89%

1.01 391 Berkhamsted HERTS Dartons Green Light 181.5 67.22%

1.43 428 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE Cymo Z 181.5 67.22%

11.58 316 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE Blackwell Bright Prospect 180 66.67%

12.19 352 Dauntsey's WILTS Moylena Fairy Prince 176.5 65.37%

12.05 346 Akeley Wood BUCKS Dreamer 176 65.19%

11.30. 255 Leweston DORSET Ardfield Lightening Flash 175 64.81%

12.12 348 Akeley Wood BUCKS Barney   173 64.07%

9.03 8 St Swithun's HANTS Black Spark 172.5 63.89%

10.55 145 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM Bailey XV 170.5 63.15%

12.54 418 Sedburgh CUMBRIA Yukon Magic 170 62.96%

9.10. 4 St Swithun's HANTS The Wexford Ruby 169.5 62.78%

9.31 60 Woodbridge SUFFOLK Rolly Rascal 168 62.22%

11.23 258 Leweston DORSET Crumlin Cracker 166.5 61.67%

9.38 62 Woodbridge SUFFOLK Roseview Phoenix 166 61.48%

9.24 48 Pocklington E YORKS Church Farm Bubbles 165.5 61.30%

10.34 367 Sutton Valence KENT Brigadier Badger 165.5 61.30%

10.13 101 St Albans Girls HERTS Phoenix 163 60.37%

10.41 134 Cedar's Upper BEDS Colin 163 60.37%

1.29 65 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE Coreen Bolt 161 59.63%

12.40. 353 Dauntsey's WILTS Crunchie 159 58.89%

9.17 47 Pocklington E YORKS Barnaby 153 56.67%

10.48 136 Cedar's Upper BEDS Amazing Gracie 148 54.81%



NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
Team Scores

No School TeamID Rider Horse Coll  %
Team 
Score Place

408 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX 16 Direct Region 67.59% 70.06% 1

409 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX 16 Sands of Time 69.44%

410 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX 16 Bolybawn Rose 69.44%

411 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX 16 Foxdon Half Pint 71.30%

149 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM 8 Burnlea Colleen Bui 62.59% 69.63% 2

145 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM 8 Bailey XV 63.15%

150 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM 8 Glenbeech Toffee 68.70%

152 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM 8 Volatis Diva 77.04%

375 Sidcot AVON 14 Symondsbury Rosco 65.93% 67.78% 3

221 Sidcot AVON 14 Garthfach Partytime 69.81%

222 Sidcot AVON 14 Hartwood Adventure 67.59%

364 Sutton Valence KENT 6 Taurmore Buster 67.59% 67.72% 4

365 Sutton Valence KENT 6 Slieve Rushen Bob 74.26%

366 Sutton Valence KENT 6 Anri Sand Storm 60.37%

367 Sutton Valence KENT 6 Brigadier Badger 61.30%

392 Berkhamsted HERTS 15 Little Dunnock 63.70% 67.71% 5

391 Berkhamsted HERTS 15 Dartons Green Light 67.22%

393 Berkhamsted HERTS 15 Biscuit 61.85%

394 Berkhamsted HERTS 15 Mellerey Hill 72.22%

349 Dauntsey's WILTS 13 Libertina Two Tone 67.78% 66.85% 6

352 Dauntsey's WILTS 13 Moylena Fairy Prince 65.37%

350 Dauntsey's WILTS 13 Manmoel Rita 67.41%

353 Dauntsey's WILTS 13 Crunchie 58.89%

99 Sedburgh CUMBRIA 4 Joey 62.96% 66.42% 7

98 Sedburgh CUMBRIA 4 Murphy 68.89%

97 Sedburgh CUMBRIA 4 Arrowmands Diamond 67.41%

418 Sedburgh CUMBRIA 4 Yukon Magic 62.96%



313 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE 11 Ballina Sloe Dance 202 67.78% 66.36% 8

314 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE 11 Apache Storm WD

315 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE 11 Hobnob 64.63%

316 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE 11 Blackwell Bright Prospect 66.67%

64 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE 17 Smokie 198 62.04% 66.36% 9

65 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE 17 Coreen Bolt 59.63%

66 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE 17 Kellbook Thriller 67.59%

67 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE 17 Templehill Jasper 69.44%

257 Leweston DORSET 9 Smurf n'Turf 66.30% 65.99% 10

258 Leweston DORSET 9 Crumlin Cracker 61.67%

259 Leweston DORSET 9 Cassandra M 66.85%

255 Leweston DORSET 9 Ardfield Lightening Flash 64.81%

427 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE 18 Templemore Wild One 67.22% 65.86% 11

428 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE 18 Cymo Z 67.22%

429 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE 18 Brenin Jake 63.15%

59 Woodbridge SUFFOLK 3 Cynheidrefawr Dylan 68.33% 65.00% 12

60 Woodbridge SUFFOLK 3 Rolly Rascal 62.22%

61 Woodbridge SUFFOLK 3 Dawns Glen 64.44%

62 Woodbridge SUFFOLK 3 Roseview Phoenix 61.48%

345 Akeley Wood BUCKS 12 Mr Magoo 65.00% 64.75% 13

346 Akeley Wood BUCKS 12 Dreamer 65.19%

347 Akeley Wood BUCKS 12 Granted Wish 59.44%

348 Akeley Wood BUCKS 12 Barney   64.07%

7 St Swithun's HANTS 1 Ballingowan Serenity 61.85% 64.45% 14

8 St Swithun's HANTS 1 Black Spark 63.89%

2 St Swithun's HANTS 1 Special Brew II 66.67%

4 St Swithun's HANTS 1 The Wexford Ruby 62.78%



46 Pocklington E YORKS 2 Breinton Tommy 63.89% 63.71% 15

47 Pocklington E YORKS 2 Barnaby 56.67%

50 Pocklington E YORKS 2 Merrylegs Rosie 65.93%

48 Pocklington E YORKS 2 Church Farm Bubbles 61.30%

100 St Albans Girls HERTS 5 Gabby 63.15% 61.24% 16

101 St Albans Girls HERTS 5 Phoenix 60.37%

102 St Albans Girls HERTS 5 Oliver 60.19%

133 Cedar's Upper BEDS 7 Eltott Benjamin's Gold 61.30% 60.68% 17

134 Cedar's Upper BEDS 7 Colin 60.37%

135 Cedar's Upper BEDS 7 Popper 60.37%

136 Cedar's Upper BEDS 7 Amazing Gracie 54.81%



NATIONAL SCHOOLS COUNTY DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019
at Bury Farm Equestrian Centre

SATURDAY 20TH  APRIL 2019
CLASS 9  NSEA Pointers County Dressage Team Championships
Team Dressage 

Arena Time  No School
Team 
Score

TEAM 
Place Coll

A 1.15 408 Mayfield, EAST SUSSEX 70.06% 1

A 10.55 149 Barnard Castle CO DURHAM 69.63% 2

A 12.47 375 Sidcot AVON 67.78% 3

A 10.27 364 Sutton Valence KENT 67.72% 4

A 1.01 392 Berkhamsted HERTS 67.71% 5

A 12.19 349 Dauntsey's WILTS 66.85% 6

A 9.45 99 Sedburgh CUMBRIA 66.42% 7

A 11.51 313 Cokethorpe OXFORDSHIRE 66.36% 8 202

A 1.29 64 The King's School Macclesfield CHESHIRE 66.36% 9 198

A 11.23 257 Leweston DORSET 65.99% 10

A 1.43 427 Dean Close, GLOUCESTERSHIRE 65.86% 11

A 9.31 59 Woodbridge SUFFOLK 65.00% 12

A 12.05 345 Akeley Wood BUCKS 64.75% 13

A 9.03 7 St Swithun's HANTS 64.45% 14

A 9.17 46 Pocklington E YORKS 63.71% 15

A 10.13 100 St Albans Girls HERTS 61.24% 16

A 10.41 133 Cedar's Upper BEDS 60.68% 17

A 11.37 118 Cranleigh SURREY 0.00% WD


